
2013 Fat Salmon Results 
July 30, 2013 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at 3 miles with a wetsuit and no-wetsuit division. Overall results 

and results by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to navigate to the results you want 

to see. 

No Wetsuit Overall No Wetsuit by Age Group 
Wetsuit Overall Wetsuit by Age Group 

 

No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
1 Steve Sholdra 19 Renton, WA 621 M 1:01:01 

2 Tyler Clark 28 Seattle, WA 607 M 1:09:06 

3 Brian Wisniewski 35 Seattle, WA 527 M 1:10:25 

4 Matt Braun 38 Meridian, ID 502 M 1:10:29 

5 Kirk Nelson 43 Seattle, WA 618 M 1:11:08 

6 Pamela Kalas 37 Vancouver, BC 526 F 1:14:15 

7 Madeline Klobuchar 27 Seattle, WA 615 F 1:14:35 

8 Alan Bell 63 Redmond, WA 602 M 1:14:38 

9 Brook Brayman 36 Seattle, WA 524 M 1:14:49 

10 Miranda Cox 25 South Prairie, WA 506 F 1:15:38 

11 Johnny Van Velthuyzen 34 Kirkland, WA 623 M 1:15:57 

12 Steven Ruiter 48 Seattle, WA 625 M 1:16:12 

13 Thomas Grandine 54 Issaquah, WA 610 M 1:16:21 

14 Mike Shultz 42 Woodinville, WA 622 M 1:16:32 

15 Robert Brannan 36 Boston, MA 604 M 1:16:44 

16 Michelle McRae 37 Redmond, WA 528 F 1:16:47 

17 Doug Portelance 55 Redmond, WA 516 M 1:17:14 

18 Janna Hagensick 33 Seattle, WA 510 F 1:17:27 

19 Colleen Philipps 37 Seattle, WA 515 F 1:17:40 

20 Laurie Cyr 44 Seattle, WA 529 F 1:18:09 

21 Fred Ingham 46 Seattle, WA 511 M 1:18:27 

22 Daniel Smith 50 Auburn, WA 421 M 1:18:58 

23 Matthew Woare 38 Seattle, WA 522 M 1:19:01 

24 Bill Ireland 53 Venice, CA 614 M 1:19:02 

25 Zena Courtney 53 Tacoma, WA 505 F 1:19:13 

26 Colin Pippin-Timco 27 Olympia, WA 313 M 1:19:36 

27 James Devere 41 Richland, WA 304 M 1:19:46 

28 Wesley Toller 48 Seattle, WA 423 M 1:20:24 

29 Jennifer Gardiner 34 Seattle, WA 509 F 1:20:27 

30 Marisa Chang 25 Seattle, WA 606 F 1:20:47 

31 Jesse Heaton 29 Bellevue, WA 612 M 1:21:05 

32 Teri Campbell 39 Seattle, WA 427 F 1:21:10 

33 Craig Scrivner 47 Ellensburg, WA 420 M 1:21:32 

34 Collin Walters 23 Bellevue, WA 520 M 1:21:44 

35 Matt Nuffort 37 Seattle, WA 627 M 1:22:21 

36 Kyle Levine 41 Seattle, WA 616 M 1:22:44 

37 Kenz Marrs 20 Des Moines, WA 307 F 1:22:54 

38 Wendy Vandesompele 47 Vashon, WA 519 F 1:23:01 

39 Elizabeth Tobola 33 Poulsbo, WA 318 F 1:24:04 
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No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
40 Marla Robertson-Jones 36 Beaverton, OR 517 F 1:24:22 

41 Danielle Torre 28 Seattle, WA 530 F 1:24:26 

42 Alison Deem 35 Tacoma, WA 404 F 1:24:32 

43 George Gonzalez 42 Seattle, WA 409 M 1:24:55 

44 Denise Lindberg 30 Kirkland, WA 626 F 1:25:16 

45 Eric Dolven 45 Bothell, WA 424 M 1:25:19 

46 Eric Brushaber 41 Renton, WA 503 M 1:25:25 

47 Beth Hausam 35 Seattle, WA 611 F 1:26:01 

48 Valerie Hagopian 51 Long Beach, CA 305 F 1:26:31 

49 Daryl Bodlorick 51 Bremerton, WA 402 M 1:27:15 

50 Matthew Carrell 27 Tumwater, WA 202 M 1:27:16 

51 Stacey Wurster 29 Seattle, WA 319 F 1:27:22 

52 Eddy Graefen 42 Redmond, WA 608 M 1:27:44 

53 Douglas Rusk 50 Woodinville, WA 620 M 1:27:58 

54 Jennifer Farinas 41 Renton, WA 407 F 1:28:10 

55 Susan Tanabe 41 Seattle, WA 426 F 1:28:32 

56 Ryan Robertson 27 Seattle, WA 314 M 1:28:49 

57 Amber Peterman 32 Friday Harbor, WA 312 F 1:28:59 

58 Jessie Hickel 54 Auburn, WA 613 F 1:29:18 

59 Jennifer Southwell 47 Burien, WA 525 F 1:29:21 

60 Mary Lippold 57 Seattle, WA 414 F 1:29:39 

61 Stephanie Braun 38 Meridian, ID 303 F 1:29:41 

62 Andy Miller 59 Kennewick, WA 310 M 1:30:29 

63 Robert Bakh 40 Issaquah, WA 302 M 1:30:58 

64 Mary Christopher 38 Portland, OR 204 F 1:31:17 

65 Matt Kim 25 Shoreline, WA 412 M 1:31:42 

66 Mike Grimm 44 Seattle, WA 410 M 1:32:30 

67 Danna Eckerty 36 Houston, TE 205 F 1:32:50 

68 Jennifer Nevitt 51 Issaquah, WA 514 F 1:33:12 

69 Elisabeth Woare 40 Seattle, WA 523 F 1:33:42 

70 Brian Carlton 63 Bothell, WA 504 M 1:33:46 

71 Stephanie Hiebert 35 Seattle, WA 208 F 1:33:56 

72 Torey Krieger 27 Tumwater, WA 413 M 1:34:32 

73 Scott Matthews 51 Auburn, WA 308 M 1:35:31 

74 Sally Dillon 66 Issaquah, WA 405 F 1:36:09 

75 Peter Larsen 26 Redmond, WA 513 M 1:36:44 

76 Adam Shapiro 48 Seattle, WA 211 M 1:37:03 

77 Steve Peterson 66 Poulsbo, WA 209 M 1:37:11 

78 Arianna Delsman 22 Seattle, WA 507 F 1:37:33 

79 Lisa Richardson 39 Seattle, WA 419 F 1:37:34 

80 Bobby Baker 46 Tacoma, WA 401 M 1:38:11 

81 Eric Westendorf 43 Kirkland, WA 422 M 1:40:04 

82 Brandy Balogh 20 Graham, WA 101 F 1:40:19 

83 Eric Peterson 50 Redmond, WA 418 M 1:40:47 

84 Aimee Christy 41 Olympia, WA 320 F 1:41:10 

85 Becky Sortor 41 Lake Tapps, WA 321 F 1:41:33 



2013 Fat Salmon Results 
July 30, 2013 

No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
86 Sora Moon 23 Federal Way, WA 617 F 1:41:56 

87 John Burge 62 Seattle, WA 201 M 1:42:25 

88 Steve Olson 56 Seattle, WA 417 M 1:42:41 

89 Zoe Krumm 40 Seattle, WA 214 F 1:42:46 

90 Tory Finlon 22 Seattle, WA 207 F 1:43:00 

91 Lorna Luebbe 45 Seattle, WA 111 F 1:43:14 

92 Nicolaas Wilkens 47 Seattle, WA 110 M 1:43:29 

93 Andrea Wilson 45 Bainbridge Island, WA 213 F 1:43:59 

94 Fred Miner 40 Issaquah, WA 215 M 1:44:21 

95 Andrea Fitch 31 Seattle, WA 217 F 1:44:42 

96 Rita Belserene 62 Bainbridge Island, WA 102 F 1:46:14 

97 Erika Jackman 35 Seattle, WA 411 F 1:48:08 

98 Francois Cady 37 Olympia, WA 425 M 1:48:17 

99 Zack Runner 34 Issaquah, WA 315 M 1:49:00 

100 Ron Hansen 64 Gig Harbor, WA 103 M 1:50:40 

101 James Magee 45 Tacoma, WA 306 M 1:52:12 

102 Ella Rothgangel 37 Saint Louis, MO 108 F 1:55:37 

103 Christopher Lugo 40 Bothell, WA 106 M 1:56:37 

104 Lise Ellner 54 Vashon, WA 112 F 1:59:44 

105 Ashley Kuehn 35 Seattle, WA 105 F 2:00:06 

106 Gen Hale-Case 28 Seattle, WA 216 F 2:19:07 

107 Meredith Sinclair 59 Chula Vista, CA 109 F 2:21:43 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Kenz Marrs Des Moines, WA 20 307 1:22:54 

2 Arianna Delsman Seattle, WA 22 507 1:37:33 

3 Brandy Balogh Graham, WA 20 101 1:40:19 

4 Sora Moon Federal Way, WA 23 617 1:41:56 

5 Tory Finlon Seattle, WA 22 207 1:43:00 

F25-29 1 Madeline Klobuchar Seattle, WA 27 615 1:14:35 

2 Miranda Cox South Prairie, WA 25 506 1:15:38 

3 Marisa Chang Seattle, WA 25 606 1:20:47 

4 Danielle Torre Seattle, WA 28 530 1:24:26 

5 Stacey Wurster Seattle, WA 29 319 1:27:22 

6 Gen Hale-Case Seattle, WA 28 216 2:19:07 

F30-34 1 Janna Hagensick Seattle, WA 33 510 1:17:27 

2 Jennifer Gardiner Seattle, WA 34 509 1:20:27 

3 Elizabeth Tobola Poulsbo, WA 33 318 1:24:04 

4 Denise Lindberg Kirkland, WA 30 626 1:25:16 

5 Amber Peterman Friday Harbor, WA 32 312 1:28:59 

6 Andrea Fitch Seattle, WA 31 217 1:44:42 

F35-39 1 Pamela Kalas Vancouver, BC 37 526 1:14:15 

2 Michelle McRae Redmond, WA 37 528 1:16:47 

3 Colleen Philipps Seattle, WA 37 515 1:17:40 

4 Teri Campbell Seattle, WA 39 427 1:21:10 

5 Marla Robertson-Jones Beaverton, OR 36 517 1:24:22 

6 Alison Deem Tacoma, WA 35 404 1:24:32 

7 Beth Hausam Seattle, WA 35 611 1:26:01 

8 Stephanie Braun Meridian, ID 38 303 1:29:41 

9 Mary Christopher Portland, OR 38 204 1:31:17 

10 Danna Eckerty Houston, TE 36 205 1:32:50 

11 Stephanie Hiebert Seattle, WA 35 208 1:33:56 

12 Lisa Richardson Seattle, WA 39 419 1:37:34 

13 Erika Jackman Seattle, WA 35 411 1:48:08 

14 Ella Rothgangel Saint Louis, MO 37 108 1:55:37 

15 Ashley Kuehn Seattle, WA 35 105 2:00:06 

F40-44 1 Laurie Cyr Seattle, WA 44 529 1:18:09 

2 Jennifer Farinas Renton, WA 41 407 1:28:10 

3 Susan Tanabe Seattle, WA 41 426 1:28:32 

4 Elisabeth Woare Seattle, WA 40 523 1:33:42 

5 Aimee Christy Olympia, WA 41 320 1:41:10 

6 Becky Sortor Lake Tapps, WA 41 321 1:41:33 

7 Zoe Krumm Seattle, WA 40 214 1:42:46 

F45-49 1 Wendy Vandesompele Vashon, WA 47 519 1:23:01 

2 Jennifer Southwell Burien, WA 47 525 1:29:21 

3 Lorna Luebbe Seattle, WA 45 111 1:43:14 

4 Andrea Wilson 
Bainbridge Island, 
WA 45 213 1:43:59 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F50-54 1 Zena Courtney Tacoma, WA 53 505 1:19:13 

2 Valerie Hagopian Long Beach, CA 51 305 1:26:31 

3 Jessie Hickel Auburn, WA 54 613 1:29:18 

4 Jennifer Nevitt Issaquah, WA 51 514 1:33:12 

5 Lise Ellner Vashon, WA 54 112 1:59:44 

F55-59 1 Mary Lippold Seattle, WA 57 414 1:29:39 

2 Meredith Sinclair Chula Vista, CA 59 109 2:21:43 

F60-64 
1 Rita Belserene 

Bainbridge Island, 
WA 62 102 1:46:14 

F65-69 1 Sally Dillon Issaquah, WA 66 405 1:36:09 

M18-24 1 Steve Sholdra Renton, WA 19 621 1:01:01 

2 Collin Walters Bellevue, WA 23 520 1:21:44 

M25-29 1 Tyler Clark Seattle, WA 28 607 1:09:06 

2 Colin Pippin-Timco Olympia, WA 27 313 1:19:36 

3 Jesse Heaton Bellevue, WA 29 612 1:21:05 

4 Matthew Carrell Tumwater, WA 27 202 1:27:16 

5 Ryan Robertson Seattle, WA 27 314 1:28:49 

6 Matt Kim Shoreline, WA 25 412 1:31:42 

7 Torey Krieger Tumwater, WA 27 413 1:34:32 

8 Peter Larsen Redmond, WA 26 513 1:36:44 

M30-34 1 Johnny Van Velthuyzen Kirkland, WA 34 623 1:15:57 

2 Zack Runner Issaquah, WA 34 315 1:49:00 

M35-39 1 Brian Wisniewski Seattle, WA 35 527 1:10:25 

2 Matt Braun Meridian, ID 38 502 1:10:29 

3 Brook Brayman Seattle, WA 36 524 1:14:49 

4 Robert Brannan Boston, MA 36 604 1:16:44 

5 Matthew Woare Seattle, WA 38 522 1:19:01 

6 Matt Nuffort Seattle, WA 37 627 1:22:21 

7 Francois Cady Olympia, WA 37 425 1:48:17 

M40-44 1 Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA 43 618 1:11:08 

2 Mike Shultz Woodinville, WA 42 622 1:16:32 

3 James Devere Richland, WA 41 304 1:19:46 

4 Kyle Levine Seattle, WA 41 616 1:22:44 

5 George Gonzalez Seattle, WA 42 409 1:24:55 

6 Eric Brushaber Renton, WA 41 503 1:25:25 

7 Eddy Graefen Redmond, WA 42 608 1:27:44 

8 Robert Bakh Issaquah, WA 40 302 1:30:58 

9 Mike Grimm Seattle, WA 44 410 1:32:30 

10 Eric Westendorf Kirkland, WA 43 422 1:40:04 

11 Fred Miner Issaquah, WA 40 215 1:44:21 

12 Christopher Lugo Bothell, WA 40 106 1:56:37 

M45-49 1 Steven Ruiter Seattle, WA 48 625 1:16:12 

2 Fred Ingham Seattle, WA 46 511 1:18:27 

3 Wesley Toller Seattle, WA 48 423 1:20:24 

4 Craig Scrivner Ellensburg, WA 47 420 1:21:32 
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No Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M45-49 5 Eric Dolven Bothell, WA 45 424 1:25:19 

6 Adam Shapiro Seattle, WA 48 211 1:37:03 

7 Bobby Baker Tacoma, WA 46 401 1:38:11 

8 Nicolaas Wilkens Seattle, WA 47 110 1:43:29 

9 James Magee Tacoma, WA 45 306 1:52:12 

M50-54 1 Thomas Grandine Issaquah, WA 54 610 1:16:21 

2 Daniel Smith Auburn, WA 50 421 1:18:58 

3 Bill Ireland Venice, CA 53 614 1:19:02 

4 Daryl Bodlorick Bremerton, WA 51 402 1:27:15 

5 Douglas Rusk Woodinville, WA 50 620 1:27:58 

6 Scott Matthews Auburn, WA 51 308 1:35:31 

7 Eric Peterson Redmond, WA 50 418 1:40:47 

M55-59 1 Doug Portelance Redmond, WA 55 516 1:17:14 

2 Andy Miller Kennewick, WA 59 310 1:30:29 

3 Steve Olson Seattle, WA 56 417 1:42:41 

M60-64 1 Alan Bell Redmond, WA 63 602 1:14:38 

2 Brian Carlton Bothell, WA 63 504 1:33:46 

3 John Burge Seattle, WA 62 201 1:42:25 

4 Ron Hansen Gig Harbor, WA 64 103 1:50:40 

M65-69 1 Steve Peterson Poulsbo, WA 66 209 1:37:11 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
1 Eddie Switaj 29 Mercer Island, WA 685 M 1:02:26 

2 David Thomson 53 Seattle, WA 686 M 1:07:15 

3 Matthew Dixon 50 Anchorage, AK 658 M 1:07:52 

4 Curtis Sawin 41 Basking Ridge, NJ 680 M 1:08:20 

5 Bradford Axel 45 Seattle, WA 652 M 1:09:41 

6 Brian Jones 47 Gig Harbor, WA 667 M 1:10:08 

7 Judy Coyle 35 Issaquah, WA 655 F 1:11:01 

8 George Dingeldein 31 Portland, OR 657 M 1:11:36 

9 Geoff Wilwerding 51 Seattle, WA 691 M 1:11:38 

10 Bob Schlemmer 53 Seattle, WA 681 M 1:11:54 

11 Trip Switzer 48 Seattle, WA 587 M 1:12:07 

12 Michael Kula 40 Tacoma, WA 567 M 1:12:12 

13 Eric Thumma 27 Lake Stevens, WA 589 M 1:12:22 

14 William Penn 61 Olympia, WA 694 M 1:12:44 

15 Mike Wayte 46 Seattle, WA 689 M 1:12:59 

16 Sean Fahey 27 Shoreline, WA 559 M 1:13:03 

17 Michael Orton 30 Seattle, WA 676 M 1:13:05 

18 Ta McCann 47 Seattle, WA 671 M 1:13:14 

19 Eric Dybdahl 53 Seattle, WA 660 M 1:13:27 

20 Lisa O'Brien 51 Sammamish, WA 576 F 1:13:43 

21 Joseph Lang 50 Seattle, WA 668 M 1:15:41 

22 Andy Stetzler 26 Seattle, WA 684 M 1:15:52 

23 Michael Pipta 48 Seattle, WA 578 M 1:15:59 

24 Neal Freeland 43 Seattle, WA 496 M 1:16:58 

25 Todd Clayton 50 Port Angeles, WA 462 M 1:17:35 

26 Stephen Freeborn 57 Federal Way, WA 475 M 1:17:48 

27 Michael Jones 53 Seattle, WA 563 M 1:18:26 

28 Jennifer Dailey 41 Seattle, WA 239 F 1:18:51 

29 Jo Moore 58 Bellevue, WA 575 F 1:18:57 

30 Aurelio Bonavia 43 Seattle, WA 457 M 1:19:00 

31 Pierre Remund 54 Vancouver, BC 580 M 1:19:33 

32 Rachel Schoeler 22 Vancouver, BC 584 F 1:19:34 

33 Tom Lorish 52 Los Osos, CA 568 M 1:19:38 

34 Tony Howard 46 Portland, OR 562 M 1:19:54 

35 Peter Berner-Hays 57 Seattle, WA 552 M 1:20:26 

36 Amy Mack 54 Stevensville, MT 569 F 1:21:00 

37 Jose Collas 48 Seattle, WA 654 M 1:21:11 

38 Russell Berrett 43 Sammamish, WA 553 M 1:21:28 

39 Sheri Sawyer 49 Olympia, WA 392 F 1:21:33 

40 Jb Goessman 48 Poulsbo, WA 245 M 1:21:46 

41 Dana Robertson-Halter 39 Seattle, WA 581 F 1:21:48 

42 Richard Fabian 46 Sammamish, WA 661 M 1:21:56 

43 Allison Ferch 40 Redmond, WA 471 F 1:21:58 

44 Danielle Trevino 26 Seattle, WA 687 F 1:21:59 

45 David Folweiler 49 Seattle, WA 474 M 1:22:02 

46 Thomas Farrell 53 Seattle, WA 470 M 1:22:25 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
47 Patty Swedberg 48 Kent, WA 490 F 1:22:33 

48 Chris Tanimoto 26 Seattle, WA 284 M 1:22:34 

49 Susan Marrs 47 Des Moines, WA 371 F 1:22:49 

50 Bridget Sipher 40 Olympia, WA 380 F 1:22:50 

51 Jan Hromada 35 Shoreline, WA 664 M 1:22:54 

52 Elizabeth Lucco 46 Bellevue, WA 260 F 1:23:09 

53 Scott Humphreys 29 Tacoma, WA 665 M 1:23:15 

54 Carl Engelhardt 60 Seattle, WA 558 M 1:23:40 

55 Jason Ridle 39 Sequim, WA 487 M 1:23:44 

56 Kari Wetzler 33 Bainbridge Island, WA 690 F 1:23:55 

57 Pauline Martin 46 Vancouver, BC 570 F 1:24:13 

58 Orlando Boleda 58 Bainbridge Island, WA 456 M 1:24:13 

59 Jennifer Mesler 43 Kent, WA 485 F 1:24:25 

60 Richard Adcock 58 Reno, NV 452 M 1:24:34 

61 Eric Stevenson 34 Seattle, WA 586 M 1:24:43 

62 Melissa Eamer 46 Seattle, WA 468 F 1:24:48 

63 Alan Florsheim 46 Issaquah, WA 473 M 1:24:50 

64 Nancy Kleint 25 Seattle, WA 367 F 1:25:07 

65 Meghan Meinerz 28 Seattle, WA 484 F 1:25:16 

66 Donna Peters 51 Bellevue, WA 495 F 1:25:21 

67 Michael Chastain 47 Seattle, WA 355 M 1:25:29 

68 Chris Severns 51 Issaquah, WA 379 M 1:25:39 

69 Steve Roberts 54 Portland, OR 488 M 1:25:59 

70 Howard Jess 61 Mercer Island, WA 364 M 1:26:05 

71 Ruth Frobe 47 Bainbridge Island, WA 360 F 1:26:12 

72 Alexey Panteyev 38 Bellevue, WA 267 M 1:26:25 

73 Robert McElroy 43 Bellevue, WA 572 M 1:26:41 

74 John Dewit 60 Langley, WA 656 M 1:26:44 

75 Mahmoud Saleh 36 Bothell, WA 390 M 1:26:45 

76 Thomas Harrylock 51 Seattle, WA 561 M 1:26:45 

77 Bryan Flaherty 24 Portland, OR 560 M 1:26:51 

78 Julie Ness 39 Seattle, WA 486 F 1:27:10 

79 Tom Brogan 54 Seattle, WA 234 M 1:27:23 

80 Otto Martinez 27 Seattle, WA 262 M 1:28:24 

81 Scott Breiler 30 Seattle, WA 136 M 1:28:32 

82 Jim Knapik 49 Redmond, WA 565 M 1:28:36 

83 Jan Acuff 58 Seattle, WA 451 F 1:28:38 

84 Daniel Benson 49 Seattle, WA 455 M 1:28:45 

85 Tiff Koehn 39 Seattle, WA 480 M 1:28:52 

86 Sarah Applegate 43 Olympia, WA 389 F 1:28:52 

87 Ralph Heidl 47 East Lansing, MI 362 M 1:29:03 

88 Matthew Finster 32 Seattle, WA 472 M 1:29:11 

89 Dayne Miller 43 Seattle, WA 372 M 1:29:11 

90 Marc Lacrampe 51 Mercer Island, WA 368 M 1:29:23 

91 Brett Kruse 36 Seattle, WA 566 M 1:29:40 

92 Ryan Botkins 37 Edmonds, WA 233 M 1:29:50 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
93 Melissa Manning 50 Seattle, WA 261 F 1:29:57 

94 Gabe Brannan 36 Pullman, WA 459 M 1:30:01 

95 Jim Seidensticker 42 Mercer Island, WA 271 M 1:30:17 

96 Heather Young 46 Redmond, WA 594 F 1:30:17 

97 Brian Martens 53 Woodinville, WA 482 M 1:30:19 

98 Karen Rasmussen 38 Maple Valley, WA 375 F 1:30:25 

99 Sean Rody 46 Burien, WA 489 M 1:30:53 

100 Shawn Delplain 43 Port Angeles, WA 140 M 1:31:09 

101 Kay Rawlings 45 Seattle, WA 376 F 1:31:09 

102 Brynje Enderle 35 Portland, OR 469 F 1:31:19 

103 Alison Eliason 49 Redmond, WA 359 F 1:31:23 

104 Mark Benishek 31 Bainbridge Island, WA 551 M 1:31:31 

105 Gregg Goolsby 56 Mercer Island, WA 476 M 1:31:54 

106 Erica Chabalko 30 Dupont, WA 354 F 1:32:03 

107 Barrett Criswell 50 Austin, TX 463 M 1:32:13 

108 Kelly Burke 43 Seattle, WA 653 F 1:32:54 

109 Jason Brandt 38 Auburn, WA 350 M 1:32:58 

110 Curt Biddulph 45 Irvine, CA 347 M 1:33:25 

111 Mo Heck 45 Woodinville, WA 250 F 1:33:35 

112 Ben Yoder 20 Puyallup, WA 166 M 1:33:36 

113 Michelle Ohlson 31 Kirkland, WA 266 F 1:33:54 

114 Julie Voss 49 Kirkland, WA 164 F 1:33:55 

115 John Makepeace 53 Surrey, BC 370 M 1:34:01 

116 Eric Kelley 35 Bellevue, WA 564 M 1:34:15 

117 Kari Vander Stoep 40 Seattle, WA 276 F 1:34:31 

118 Alan Sharp 42 Bellevue, WA 272 M 1:34:46 

119 Kirsten Hardisty 36 Issaquah, WA 249 F 1:34:51 

120 Meg Misenti 47 Bainbridge, WA 373 F 1:34:55 

121 Karen Wolf 57 Seattle, WA 283 F 1:35:07 

122 Matt Bondurant 37 Seattle, WA 232 M 1:35:29 

123 Lianne Birk 31 Seattle, WA 134 F 1:35:32 

124 Francesca Leonetti 44 Seattle, WA 258 F 1:35:33 

125 Tricia Davis 40 Seattle, WA 357 F 1:35:38 

126 Michelle Christensen 32 Seattle, WA 236 F 1:35:57 

127 Dan Gipe 53 Portland, OR 244 M 1:36:15 

128 John Ernst 29 Seattle, WA 595 M 1:36:21 

129 Nick Moody 44 Seattle, WA 265 M 1:36:38 

130 Rebecca Adamson 39 Sammamish, WA 341 F 1:36:39 

131 Jen Bloyer 45 Kihei, HI 348 F 1:36:42 

132 Julie Huebner 41 Bremerton, WA 253 F 1:36:53 

133 Kathleen Brooks 29 Seattle, WA 235 F 1:37:08 

134 Gato Vargas 31 Seattle, WA 591 M 1:37:18 

135 Jesse Hersch 42 Bellevue, WA 363 M 1:37:22 

136 Mark Young 48 Sammamish, WA 494 M 1:37:26 

137 Katherine Beirne 43 Port Angeles, WA 131 F 1:37:35 

138 Oscar Brain 41 Seattle, WA 554 M 1:37:43 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
139 Marni Zimmerman 51 Freeland, WA 167 F 1:37:49 

140 Leslie Tappan-Lorish 45 Los Osos, CA 274 F 1:38:14 

141 Peggy Kent 60 Mercer Island, WA 255 F 1:38:52 

142 Kevin McCarty 56 Seattle, WA 263 M 1:39:04 

143 Jeff Watts 43 Seattle, WA 384 M 1:39:26 

144 Paul Webber 54 Bainbridge Island, WA 493 M 1:39:28 

145 Charlie Webster 50 Los Gatos, CA 282 M 1:39:37 

146 Kimbra Wellock 35 Seattle, WA 385 F 1:39:39 

147 Beth Hykes 41 Mercer Island, WA 146 F 1:39:53 

148 Catherine Johnson 36 Seattle, WA 148 F 1:40:00 

149 Anne Wessells 39 Seattle, WA 165 F 1:40:36 

150 Lora Vansickle 44 Sammamish, WA 277 F 1:40:50 

151 Charles Gardiner 34 Seattle, WA 662 M 1:41:14 

152 Pat Duggan 60 Federal Way, WA 358 F 1:41:31 

153 Nicholas Kerr 41 Newcastle, WA 149 M 1:41:34 

154 Howie Ruddell 40 Port Angeles, WA 377 M 1:41:53 

155 Brian Dillon 38 Issaquah, WA 240 M 1:42:08 

156 Cendrix Bouchard 36 Vancouver, BC 458 M 1:42:28 

157 Kelly McKean 35 Ottawa, WA 483 F 1:42:48 

158 Rana Vargas-Lyon 33 Seattle, WA 278 F 1:43:07 

159 Jessica Dizio 27 Seattle, WA 141 F 1:43:18 

160 Craig Thomas 48 Redmond, WA 382 M 1:43:29 

161 Jan Fick 57 Bainbridge Island, WA 242 F 1:43:52 

162 Constance Standish 46 Seattle, WA 160 F 1:44:00 

163 Jack Schwaegler 50 Seattle, WA 378 M 1:44:36 

164 Sean Avery 30 Seattle, WA 453 M 1:44:43 

165 Andrea Rodgers-Harris 36 Seattle, WA 679 F 1:44:54 

166 Rachel Heneghan 27 Seattle, WA 478 F 1:45:04 

167 Scott Sorenson 38 Issaquah, WA 159 M 1:45:08 

168 Shelley Miksis 39 Seattle, WA 264 F 1:46:03 

169 Mark Zellerhoff 43 Burien, WA 388 M 1:46:13 

170 Cathy Strange 59 Eagle, ID 161 F 1:46:23 

171 Kate McGrath 29 Seattle, WA 152 F 1:46:43 

172 Tom Allen 59 Everett, WA 342 M 1:47:03 

173 Caroline Brown 56 Seattle, WA 352 F 1:47:22 

174 Jeff Jacobsen 69 Clinton, WA 254 M 1:47:23 

175 Jac Dulac 51 Vancouver, BC 241 F 1:47:41 

176 Karl Voss 50 Kirkland, WA 281 M 1:47:47 

177 Alice Lippitt 30 Seattle, WA 259 F 1:48:34 

178 Vivian Tran 29 Vancouver, BC 275 F 1:49:28 

179 Michael Leccisi 42 Redmond, WA 257 M 1:50:14 

180 Christina Hohn 44 Seattle, WA 145 F 1:50:56 

181 Jeffrey Crombie 51 Seattle, WA 168 M 1:50:57 

182 Lola Jacobsen 52 Bellevue, WA 147 F 1:51:42 

183 Greg Proulx 52 Seattle, WA 269 M 1:51:56 

184 Aeron Sinclaire 57 Seattle, WA 273 M 1:52:29 
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Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 
185 Ellyce Shulman 35 Seattle, WA 156 F 1:53:31 

186 Chris Happel 26 Seattle, WA 248 M 1:53:53 

187 Scottland Jacobson 43 Seattle, WA 666 M 1:54:05 

188 Carol Clayton 42 Port Angeles, WA 237 F 1:54:07 

189 Faye Britt 38 Everett, WA 351 F 1:55:02 

190 Judy Rose 52 Bellevue, WA 155 F 1:56:51 

191 Randall Bloomquist 53 Atlanta, GA 231 M 1:57:40 

192 Amy Seidensticker 41 Seattle, WA 270 F 1:57:44 

193 Jack Jolley 54 Seattle, WA 365 M 1:58:09 

194 Betty Solero 55 Seattle, WA 157 F 1:58:28 

195 Andre Vachon 43 Bellevue, WA 162 M 1:58:40 

196 Carolyn Bippart 60 New York, NY 132 F 1:59:00 

197 Michele Kvam 39 Kirkland, WA 150 F 2:00:00 

198 Devon Beckham 36 Kirkland, WA 343 M 2:00:00 

199 Amy Ruiz 20 Snohomish, WA 583 F 2:00:04 

200 Siobhan Costello 43 Seattle, WA 139 F 2:03:41 

201 Elizabeth Bippart 59 Healdsburg, CA 133 F 2:04:05 

202 Ali Ritter 38 Seattle, WA 154 F 2:05:48 

203 Jeffrey Meehan 53 Seattle, WA 153 M 2:07:32 

204 Joe Breit 60 Bellevue, WA 137 M 2:07:45 

205 Alisa Blitz-Seibert 49 Silverdale, WA 135 F 2:11:32 

206 Ben Greene 24 Seattle, WA 144 M 2:12:04 
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Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Rachel Schoeler Vancouver, BC 22 584 1:19:34 

2 Amy Ruiz Snohomish, WA 20 583 2:00:04 

F25-29 1 Danielle Trevino Seattle, WA 26 687 1:21:59 

2 Nancy Kleint Seattle, WA 25 367 1:25:07 

3 Meghan Meinerz Seattle, WA 28 484 1:25:16 

4 Kathleen Brooks Seattle, WA 29 235 1:37:08 

5 Jessica Dizio Seattle, WA 27 141 1:43:18 

6 Rachel Heneghan Seattle, WA 27 478 1:45:04 

7 Kate McGrath Seattle, WA 29 152 1:46:43 

8 Vivian Tran Vancouver, BC 29 275 1:49:28 

F30-34 1 Kari Wetzler Bainbridge Island, WA 33 690 1:23:55 

2 Erica Chabalko Dupont, WA 30 354 1:32:03 

3 Michelle Ohlson Kirkland, WA 31 266 1:33:54 

4 Lianne Birk Seattle, WA 31 134 1:35:32 

5 Michelle Christensen Seattle, WA 32 236 1:35:57 

6 Rana Vargas-Lyon Seattle, WA 33 278 1:43:07 

7 Alice Lippitt Seattle, WA 30 259 1:48:34 

F35-39 1 Judy Coyle Issaquah, WA 35 655 1:11:01 

2 Dana Robertson-Halter Seattle, WA 39 581 1:21:48 

3 Julie Ness Seattle, WA 39 486 1:27:10 

4 Karen Rasmussen Maple Valley, WA 38 375 1:30:25 

5 Brynje Enderle Portland, OR 35 469 1:31:19 

6 Kirsten Hardisty Issaquah, WA 36 249 1:34:51 

7 Rebecca Adamson Sammamish, WA 39 341 1:36:39 

8 Kimbra Wellock Seattle, WA 35 385 1:39:39 

9 Catherine Johnson Seattle, WA 36 148 1:40:00 

10 Anne Wessells Seattle, WA 39 165 1:40:36 

11 Kelly McKean Ottawa, WA 35 483 1:42:48 

12 Andrea Rodgers-Harris Seattle, WA 36 679 1:44:54 

13 Shelley Miksis Seattle, WA 39 264 1:46:03 

14 Ellyce Shulman Seattle, WA 35 156 1:53:31 

15 Faye Britt Everett, WA 38 351 1:55:02 

16 Michele Kvam Kirkland, WA 39 150 2:00:00 

17 Ali Ritter Seattle, WA 38 154 2:05:48 

F40-44 1 Jennifer Dailey Seattle, WA 41 239 1:18:51 

2 Allison Ferch Redmond, WA 40 471 1:21:58 

3 Bridget Sipher Olympia, WA 40 380 1:22:50 

4 Jennifer Mesler Kent, WA 43 485 1:24:25 

5 Sarah Applegate Olympia, WA 43 389 1:28:52 
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F40-44 6 Kelly Burke Seattle, WA 43 653 1:32:54 

7 Kari Vander Stoep Seattle, WA 40 276 1:34:31 

8 Francesca Leonetti Seattle, WA 44 258 1:35:33 

9 Tricia Davis Seattle, WA 40 357 1:35:38 

10 Julie Huebner Bremerton, WA 41 253 1:36:53 

11 Katherine Beirne Port Angeles, WA 43 131 1:37:35 

12 Beth Hykes Mercer Island, WA 41 146 1:39:53 

13 Lora Vansickle Sammamish, WA 44 277 1:40:50 

14 Christina Hohn Seattle, WA 44 145 1:50:56 

15 Carol Clayton Port Angeles, WA 42 237 1:54:07 

16 Amy Seidensticker Seattle, WA 41 270 1:57:44 

17 Siobhan Costello Seattle, WA 43 139 2:03:41 

F45-49 1 Sheri Sawyer Olympia, WA 49 392 1:21:33 

2 Patty Swedberg Kent, WA 48 490 1:22:33 

3 Susan Marrs Des Moines, WA 47 371 1:22:49 

4 Elizabeth Lucco Bellevue, WA 46 260 1:23:09 

5 Pauline Martin Vancouver, BC 46 570 1:24:13 

6 Melissa Eamer Seattle, WA 46 468 1:24:48 

7 Ruth Frobe Bainbridge Island, WA 47 360 1:26:12 

8 Heather Young Redmond, WA 46 594 1:30:17 

9 Kay Rawlings Seattle, WA 45 376 1:31:09 

10 Alison Eliason Redmond, WA 49 359 1:31:23 

11 Mo Heck Woodinville, WA 45 250 1:33:35 

12 Julie Voss Kirkland, WA 49 164 1:33:55 

13 Meg Misenti Bainbridge, WA 47 373 1:34:55 

14 Jen Bloyer Kihei, HI 45 348 1:36:42 

15 Leslie Tappan-Lorish Los Osos, CA 45 274 1:38:14 

16 Constance Standish Seattle, WA 46 160 1:44:00 

17 Alisa Blitz-Seibert Silverdale, WA 49 135 2:11:32 

F50-54 1 Lisa O'Brien Sammamish, WA 51 576 1:13:43 

2 Amy Mack Stevensville, MT 54 569 1:21:00 

3 Donna Peters Bellevue, WA 51 495 1:25:21 

4 Melissa Manning Seattle, WA 50 261 1:29:57 

5 Marni Zimmerman Freeland, WA 51 167 1:37:49 

6 Jac Dulac Vancouver, BC 51 241 1:47:41 

7 Lola Jacobsen Bellevue, WA 52 147 1:51:42 

8 Judy Rose Bellevue, WA 52 155 1:56:51 

F55-59 1 Jo Moore Bellevue, WA 58 575 1:18:57 

2 Jan Acuff Seattle, WA 58 451 1:28:38 
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F55-59 3 Karen Wolf Seattle, WA 57 283 1:35:07 

4 Jan Fick Bainbridge Island, WA 57 242 1:43:52 

5 Cathy Strange Eagle, ID 59 161 1:46:23 

6 Caroline Brown Seattle, WA 56 352 1:47:22 

7 Betty Solero Seattle, WA 55 157 1:58:28 

8 Elizabeth Bippart Healdsburg, CA 59 133 2:04:05 

F60-64 1 Peggy Kent Mercer Island, WA 60 255 1:38:52 

2 Pat Duggan Federal Way, WA 60 358 1:41:31 

3 Carolyn Bippart New York, NY 60 132 1:59:00 

M18-24 1 Bryan Flaherty Portland, OR 24 560 1:26:51 

2 Ben Yoder Puyallup, WA 20 166 1:33:36 

3 Ben Greene Seattle, WA 24 144 2:12:04 

M25-29 1 Eddie Switaj Mercer Island, WA 29 685 1:02:26 

2 Eric Thumma Lake Stevens, WA 27 589 1:12:22 

3 Sean Fahey Shoreline, WA 27 559 1:13:03 

4 Andy Stetzler Seattle, WA 26 684 1:15:52 

5 Chris Tanimoto Seattle, WA 26 284 1:22:34 

6 Scott Humphreys Tacoma, WA 29 665 1:23:15 

7 Otto Martinez Seattle, WA 27 262 1:28:24 

8 John Ernst Seattle, WA 29 595 1:36:21 

9 Chris Happel Seattle, WA 26 248 1:53:53 

M30-34 1 George Dingeldein Portland, OR 31 657 1:11:36 

2 Michael Orton Seattle, WA 30 676 1:13:05 

3 Eric Stevenson Seattle, WA 34 586 1:24:43 

4 Scott Breiler Seattle, WA 30 136 1:28:32 

5 Matthew Finster Seattle, WA 32 472 1:29:11 

6 Mark Benishek Bainbridge Island, WA 31 551 1:31:31 

7 Gato Vargas Seattle, WA 31 591 1:37:18 

8 Charles Gardiner Seattle, WA 34 662 1:41:14 

9 Sean Avery Seattle, WA 30 453 1:44:43 

M35-39 1 Jan Hromada Shoreline, WA 35 664 1:22:54 

2 Jason Ridle Sequim, WA 39 487 1:23:44 

3 Alexey Panteyev Bellevue, WA 38 267 1:26:25 

4 Mahmoud Saleh Bothell, WA 36 390 1:26:45 

5 Tiff Koehn Seattle, WA 39 480 1:28:52 

6 Brett Kruse Seattle, WA 36 566 1:29:40 

7 Ryan Botkins Edmonds, WA 37 233 1:29:50 

8 Gabe Brannan Pullman, WA 36 459 1:30:01 

9 Jason Brandt Auburn, WA 38 350 1:32:58 
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M35-39 10 Eric Kelley Bellevue, WA 35 564 1:34:15 

11 Matt Bondurant Seattle, WA 37 232 1:35:29 

12 Brian Dillon Issaquah, WA 38 240 1:42:08 

13 Cendrix Bouchard Vancouver, BC 36 458 1:42:28 

14 Scott Sorenson Issaquah, WA 38 159 1:45:08 

15 Devon Beckham Kirkland, WA 36 343 2:00:00 

M40-44 1 Curtis Sawin Basking Ridge, NJ 41 680 1:08:20 

2 Michael Kula Tacoma, WA 40 567 1:12:12 

3 Neal Freeland Seattle, WA 43 496 1:16:58 

4 Aurelio Bonavia Seattle, WA 43 457 1:19:00 

5 Russell Berrett Sammamish, WA 43 553 1:21:28 

6 Robert McElroy Bellevue, WA 43 572 1:26:41 

7 Dayne Miller Seattle, WA 43 372 1:29:11 

8 Jim Seidensticker Mercer Island, WA 42 271 1:30:17 

9 Shawn Delplain Port Angeles, WA 43 140 1:31:09 

10 Alan Sharp Bellevue, WA 42 272 1:34:46 

11 Nick Moody Seattle, WA 44 265 1:36:38 

12 Jesse Hersch Bellevue, WA 42 363 1:37:22 

13 Oscar Brain Seattle, WA 41 554 1:37:43 

14 Jeff Watts Seattle, WA 43 384 1:39:26 

15 Nicholas Kerr Newcastle, WA 41 149 1:41:34 

16 Howie Ruddell Port Angeles, WA 40 377 1:41:53 

17 Mark Zellerhoff Burien, WA 43 388 1:46:13 

18 Michael Leccisi Redmond, WA 42 257 1:50:14 

19 Scottland Jacobson Seattle, WA 43 666 1:54:05 

20 Andre Vachon Bellevue, WA 43 162 1:58:40 

M45-49 1 Bradford Axel Seattle, WA 45 652 1:09:41 

2 Brian Jones Gig Harbor, WA 47 667 1:10:08 

3 Trip Switzer Seattle, WA 48 587 1:12:07 

4 Mike Wayte Seattle, WA 46 689 1:12:59 

5 Ta McCann Seattle, WA 47 671 1:13:14 

6 Michael Pipta Seattle, WA 48 578 1:15:59 

7 Tony Howard Portland, OR 46 562 1:19:54 

8 Jose Collas Seattle, WA 48 654 1:21:11 

9 Jb Goessman Poulsbo, WA 48 245 1:21:46 

10 Richard Fabian Sammamish, WA 46 661 1:21:56 

11 David Folweiler Seattle, WA 49 474 1:22:02 

12 Alan Florsheim Issaquah, WA 46 473 1:24:50 

13 Michael Chastain Seattle, WA 47 355 1:25:29 
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M45-49 14 Jim Knapik Redmond, WA 49 565 1:28:36 

15 Daniel Benson Seattle, WA 49 455 1:28:45 

16 Ralph Heidl East Lansing, MI 47 362 1:29:03 

17 Sean Rody Burien, WA 46 489 1:30:53 

18 Curt Biddulph Irvine, CA 45 347 1:33:25 

19 Mark Young Sammamish, WA 48 494 1:37:26 

20 Craig Thomas Redmond, WA 48 382 1:43:29 

M50-54 1 David Thomson Seattle, WA 53 686 1:07:15 

2 Matthew Dixon Anchorage, AK 50 658 1:07:52 

3 Geoff Wilwerding Seattle, WA 51 691 1:11:38 

4 Bob Schlemmer Seattle, WA 53 681 1:11:54 

5 Eric Dybdahl Seattle, WA 53 660 1:13:27 

6 Joseph Lang Seattle, WA 50 668 1:15:41 

7 Todd Clayton Port Angeles, WA 50 462 1:17:35 

8 Michael Jones Seattle, WA 53 563 1:18:26 

9 Pierre Remund Vancouver, BC 54 580 1:19:33 

10 Tom Lorish Los Osos, CA 52 568 1:19:38 

11 Thomas Farrell Seattle, WA 53 470 1:22:25 

12 Chris Severns Issaquah, WA 51 379 1:25:39 

13 Steve Roberts Portland, OR 54 488 1:25:59 

14 Thomas Harrylock Seattle, WA 51 561 1:26:45 

15 Tom Brogan Seattle, WA 54 234 1:27:23 

16 Marc Lacrampe Mercer Island, WA 51 368 1:29:23 

17 Brian Martens Woodinville, WA 53 482 1:30:19 

18 Barrett Criswell Austin, TX 50 463 1:32:13 

19 John Makepeace Surrey, BC 53 370 1:34:01 

20 Dan Gipe Portland, OR 53 244 1:36:15 

21 Paul Webber Bainbridge Island, WA 54 493 1:39:28 

22 Charlie Webster Los Gatos, CA 50 282 1:39:37 

23 Jack Schwaegler Seattle, WA 50 378 1:44:36 

24 Karl Voss Kirkland, WA 50 281 1:47:47 

25 Jeffrey Crombie Seattle, WA 51 168 1:50:57 

26 Greg Proulx Seattle, WA 52 269 1:51:56 

27 Randall Bloomquist Atlanta, GA 53 231 1:57:40 

28 Jack Jolley Seattle, WA 54 365 1:58:09 

29 Jeffrey Meehan Seattle, WA 53 153 2:07:32 

M55-59 1 Stephen Freeborn Federal Way, WA 57 475 1:17:48 

2 Peter Berner-Hays Seattle, WA 57 552 1:20:26 

3 Orlando Boleda Bainbridge Island, WA 58 456 1:24:13 
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M55-59 4 Richard Adcock Reno, NV 58 452 1:24:34 

5 Gregg Goolsby Mercer Island, WA 56 476 1:31:54 

6 Kevin McCarty Seattle, WA 56 263 1:39:04 

7 Tom Allen Everett, WA 59 342 1:47:03 

8 Aeron Sinclaire Seattle, WA 57 273 1:52:29 

M60-64 1 William Penn Olympia, WA 61 694 1:12:44 

2 Carl Engelhardt Seattle, WA 60 558 1:23:40 

3 Howard Jess Mercer Island, WA 61 364 1:26:05 

4 John Dewit Langley, WA 60 656 1:26:44 

5 Joe Breit Bellevue, WA 60 137 2:07:45 

M65-69 1 Jeff Jacobsen Clinton, WA 69 254 1:47:23 

 


